



Date: 30/06/2023

The Manager The Manager,	To,	
Listing DepartmentBSE LimitedNational Stock Exchange of India LimitedBSE LimitedBandra Kurla Complex,Dalal StreetBandra (East),Mumbai – 400 051.Symbol: SILVERTUCScript Code - 543525	anager 5 Department al Stock Exchange of India Limited a Kurla Complex, a (East), ai – 400 051. The Mana BSE Limit Phiroz Jee Dalal Stre Mumbai – Script Co	ed ejeeboy Towers, et 400 001.

Dear Sir/Madam,

<u>Subject: Closure of trading window pursuant to Code of Conduct for prevention</u> of Insider Trading.

With reference to the captioned subject and as per the Company's Code of Conduct for Prohibition of Insider Trading, and pursuant to the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, as amended by the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, the trading window for dealing in the securities of the Company will be closed for all specified designated persons of the Company from 1st July, 2023 till 48 hours after declaration of Financial results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2023.

The date of Board meeting for consideration and approval of the Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30.06.2023 shall be intimated separately within prescribed time period.

This is for your reference and record and also available on Company's website i.e. <u>www.silvertouch.com</u>

For, Silver Touch Technologies Limited

Vishnu Thaker Company Secretary & Compliance officer (ACS-60441)

(This is digitally signed document hence stamp is not required.)